HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI (GENERAL ADMN.-I BRANCH)

No. <u>454</u> / Creche/DHC Dated: 11 .04.2022

CIRCULAR

It is hereby circulated for information that the Delhi High Court Crèche Facility will be operational with effect from 18.04.2022.

The Crèche facility would be available for the Members of the Delhi High Court Bar Association practicing in this Court and their Registered Clerks/Staff; Members of the Staff of the Registry of this Court; and children accompanying a litigant to the High Court of Delhi and its adjunct services, as detailed in the guidelines already uploaded/circulated.

Admnistrative Officer (Judl.)

Endst. No . 5886-89/Creche/DHC

Dated: 11 .04.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The President/Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association.
- 2) Registrar(s)/Joint Registrar(s)/
 Deputy Registrar(s)/ Assistant
 Registrar(s) and Administrative
 Officers (Judl.), Delhi High Court.

With the request to bring the content of the Circular to the notice of all the Staff/advocates/clerks.

- 3) Joint Director (IT) with the request to upload the instant circular on the intranet and internet of this Court.
- 4) Notice Board.

Admnistrative Officer (Judl.)

Pajirtal